CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

Date: April 12, 2018

Issued by: County of Dinwiddie

Vendor: West Safety Solutions Corp.

Contract: Public Safety Phone System Upgrade

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to the provision of the original contract.

<u>Description of Modification</u>: Addition of five (5) IP Phones per the attached quote dated March 22, 2018. Cost for this addition is Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and NO/100 (\$3,750.00). There is no annual maintenance on these phones.

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect, including any changes made to the Web Terms for Services, Software and Equipment as of April 5, 2017 made in the Agreement that this supplemental agreement amends.

Dinwiddie County, Virginia W. Kevin Massengill County Administrato

Approved as to form:

butull

County Attorney

West Safety Solutions Corp.

Bv Title:



120.00



IP Phone

for

Dinwiddie County, VA

(Hgac Buy Pricing - Direct Sale)

Quote Number: 25153

Version: 1

March 22, 2018

The terms and conditions available at <u>west.com/legal-privacy/terms/call-handling</u> will apply to this Quote, unless the parties have entered into a separate mutually executed agreement, or Customer is purchasing under a cooperative purchasing agreement. The terms of this Quote will govern any conflict with the above-mentioned terms, and Customer's issuance of a purchase order for any or all of the items described in this Quote will constitute acknowledgement and acceptance of such terms. No additional terms in Customer's purchase order will apply. This document contains confidential and proprietary information owned by West Safety Solutions Corp. or its affiliates, and such information may not be used or disclosed by any person without prior written consent. Summary - Dinwiddie County

Model#	Description		Qty	List Price	Selling Price	Total
VIPER						
912846	IP Phone		5	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
den nachonistingen i den offen en det den nach den 161 - 488 2018 Basis of det ter				-	Subtotal	\$3,750.00
)				
-			i fingeling and a final segment of the segment of the second second second second second second second second s		Total	\$3,750.00

Page 2 of 4

Notes

1 This quote provides 5 replacement IP phones for the existing VIPER. Licenses for the existing IP phones will be transferred to the new phones during the system upgrade purchased on quotation 12693 v8.

Terms						
VENDOR NAME	West Safety Solutions Corp 1601 Dry Creek Drive Longmont, CO 80503					
	Include quote number and customer EIN/Tax Identification Number on P.O.					
SUBMIT P.O.	ordermanagement.safetyservices@west.com					
PRICING	All prices are in USD Taxes, if applicable, are extra. Shipping charges are extra unless specified on the quote.					
SHIPPING TERMS	FCA (Montreal), INCOTERMS 2010					
PAYMENT	Per Contract					
DELIVERY	TBD					
VALIDITY	Quote expires on July 20, 2018. However, part numbers beginning with Q, such as QXXXXX, constitute unique third-party components. These components, including model and price, (i) may be subject to change at any time; and (ii) are non-cancellable, non-refundable, and non-exchangeable at any time.					
COPYRIGHT	The information contained in this document is proprietary to West Safety Solutions Corp and is offered solely for the purpose of evaluation.					

Revision History

Revision Level	Proposal Writer	Notes	Date Revised	
1	MDESEVE	Original	March 20, 2018	

Copyright 2018 West Safety Solutions Corp 25153 v1- Dinwiddie County, VA Page 4 of 4